RESOLUTION NO: 2020-11-256

LIVINGSTON COUNTY

Resolution Authorizing an Agreement with Ameel Trabilsy, II, to Provide Juvenile Drug Treatment Court Attorney Services - Specialty Courts and Programs

DATE:

November 9, 2020

WHEREAS, Livingston County Juvenile Drug Treatment Court has a need for Attorney Services; and

WHEREAS, Livingston County Courts currently pays a total amount of \$12,000 per year for these services;

WHEREAS, the current tempory contract will expire on December 31st, 2020; and,

WHEREAS, in accordance with the County's Purchasing Policy, a formal quoting process was performed and the submitted quotes were evaluated; and

WHEREAS, Ameel Trabilsy, II, of Pinckey, MI, submitted a quote that will provide attorney services at the rate of \$1000.00 per month for the period of January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021, with an option for a 1 year renewal; and

WHEREAS, funding for same is available through Court Central Services' state grants and the general fund; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes entering into an agreement with Ameel Trabilsy, II, for attorney services at \$1,000 per month for the period of January 1st, 2021, through December 31th, 2021, together with an option for a One (1) year renewal for services described above.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chairman of the Livingston County Board of Commissioners is authorized to sign all forms, assurances, contracts/agreements, renewals and future amendments for monetary and contract language adjustments related to the above upon review and/or preparation of Civil Counsel.

#

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: